FILE NO. _____000652

1

2

4 5 6

789

11 12

10

13 14

15

16 17

19

20

18

21

2223

24

25

SUPERVISORS LENO, KATZ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COMMENDING THE FORMATION OF THE ANIMAL CANCER FOUNDATION.

WHEREAS, the Animal Cancer Foundation (ACF) is a national nonprofit organization dedicated to studying and funding novel therapies aimed at eliminating cancer as a health problem in pets and people through research, prevention and education;; and,

WHEREAS, the Animal Cancer Foundation provides information to local practitioners and pet owners regarding: veterinary cancer; the various clinical trials currently underway; and the treatments available at the various institutions nationwide; and,

WHEREAS, the Animal Cancer Foundation identifies and funds promising research studies on cancer and blood disorders among pets; and

WHEREAS, the Animal Cancer Foundation plans to establish a Comparative Cancer Center in San Francisco where human and veterinary oncologists can collaborate on research projects related to pets with cancer or hematological problems for the mutual benefit of both pets and people; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends the formation of the Animal Cancer Foundation and its outstanding mission to study and fund novel therapies aimed at eliminating cancer as a health problem in pets and people through research, prevention and education.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	000652	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	ending the formation o	of the Animal Cancer Foundation.
April 17, 200	00 Board of Superviso	ors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Ammia Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Teng	no, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
	File No. 000652	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 17, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Glori L Zan
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	APR 2 8 2000	Barbarx Fark
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.